AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR MICRO-TRANSIT TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES

Amendment to the Agreement for Micro-Transit Transportation Services
“Amended Agreement’) is made and entered into the 2253" 4 day of
| , 2023, by and between the City of Fort Lauderdale, a Florida

municipality (“City”), whose address is 100 North Andrews Avenue, Fort Lauderdale,
Florida 33301-1016, and Circuit Transit Inc., A Florida Corporation (“Contractor”), whose
address is 501 E Las Olas Blvd., Suite 300, Fort Lauderdale, Florida 33301 (collectively,
“parties”).

WHEREAS, the City and the Contractor entered into an Agreement for Micro-
Transit Transportation Services (“Agreement”) on April 28, 2023, based on the City of
Pompano Beach’s Agreement (“‘Pompano Agreement”), dated February 23, 2021; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Agreement between the City and the Contractor, the
term commenced on April 28, 2023, up to and including December 29, 2023; and

WHEREAS, the term of the Pompano Agreement expires on February 23, 2024,
unless the parties mutually agree to renew the Pompano Agreement for two (2) additional
one (1) year terms, subject to the approval of the Pompano Beach’s City Commission
and execution by the parties; and

WHEREAS, the City wishes to continue to use the micro-transit transportation
services; and

WHEREAS, the parties wish to continue the Agreement from December 30, 2023,
through the contract period in the Pompano Agreement of February 23, 2024, including
any approved extensions thereto by the City of Pompano Beach; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Pompano Agreement, the City wishes to amend the
City of Fort Lauderdale’s Current Service Areas, as depicted in Exhibit “C” and the City
of Fort Lauderdale’s Galt Mile Proposed Service Area, as depicted in Exhibit “D”, attached
and incorporated in the Agreement.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual covenants, |
agreements, terms, and conditions contained herein, do agree as to the following:

1. The above recitals and representations are true and correct and are incorporated
herein.

2. The term of the Agreement is hereby extended from December 30, 2023, to run
conterminously with the Pompano Agreement, up through and including February 23,
2024, in addition to two (2) additional one (1) year option renewal terms, unless
otherwise terminated earlier pursuant to the Agreement's terms.

CAM # 23-1157
Exhibit 2
Page 1 of 6



3. The parties agree to amend the City of Fort Lauderdale’s Current Service Areas, as
depicted in Revised Exhibit “C”, attached hereto and incorporated herein, and the City
of Fort Lauderdale’s Galt Mile Service Area, as depicted in Revised Exhibit “D”,
attached hereto and incorporated herein.

4. Except as specifically amended herein, all other terms and conditions of the Agreement
shall remain in full force and effect. This First Amendment shall be deemed part of,

but shall take precedence over and supersede any provisions to the contrary contained
in the Agreement.

[REMAINDER OF THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

CAM # 23-1157
Exhibit 2
Page 2 of 6



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the City and the Contractor execute this Agreement as
follows:

ATTEST: CITY OF FORT LAUDERDALE
OB MGG, ]g‘[ LLJD(JJJ,
/& 52D i o,_“_‘y\
-. : '3‘ “.

n J. Trantalis

: Mayor
g sa\day of d ] 202
-.u,"“‘""c"gl':?x‘lﬂ‘.‘. o (\ [V
By:
Greg ChaVarfia

City Manager

CQ\':_’) day of [)ﬁ(}fmlzg 2023

Approved as to form:
Thomas J. Ansbro, City Attorney

By: ‘6@ Cf e,

Kimberly Cunningham Mosley
Assistant City Attorney

CAM # 23-1157

Exhibit 2
Page 3 of 6



WITNESSES CIRCUIT TRANSIT INC.

/- e

9)71/‘1/ By/ //F’/—\_’)
Signature /limes Mirras, President

6(‘(,\] D& S
Prlnt Naﬁne X
Slgnature

eanna \}‘\(_Q\\\ (Corporate Seal)
Print Name U

STATE OF _ New \ox<
COUNTY OF _N=v  ~oewe

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of Ep(ysica[ presence
or O online notarization, this tday of Decembpen— , 2023, by James Mirras, as

President of Circuit Transit Inc., a Florida corporation.
%/”“

Notary Plblic, State of _wvea Y 02uc
(Signature of Notary Public)

(Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned
Name of Notary Public)

/ . . ANITALAU CHEN
0

Personally Known R Produced Identification Wokry Publc Stts oo Yo
Type of |dentification Produced

CAM # 23-1157

Exhibit 2

~. .. 4 .fe~



MO UAIATIAR
Y wel o o SR ewsoit
BAEEIUGHOT0 o

Tm0D R0 walt ni batin gy
g B . dumaed ramimmo)




REVISED EXHIBIT C

The Home Depol@

- | onnet House
3rEa-rk' e T T AR () i . E Sunrise Bivd Museum & Gardens
s “r
e
Sistrunk Marketplace '.d"’y"Fd-r
fl & Brewery, 2
YMCA/Mizell ' | CENTRAL BEA!
ATy Cener VICTORIA PARK }

The Westin FD'!Q ]
Lauderdale'Beach Resort

Sebastian
Streel,Beach

DORSEY 2 yyamst
RIVERBENDi CITY VIEW
: o Fort
a3 2y
and Scie ,_;LQ Lauderdale

7 NURMI ISLES

OE Las Olas BVA ™| 35 OJas Beach

FYTT A e

. SAILBOAT BEN gumbAS OEAS fos
\ ;J Qe
. 5 Yt B
& Market at Las Olas
RIVERSIDE PARK TARPDN RIVER 13
SWath St ,,"’ (D) GS RIO VISTA
S - A S RN Fortilaude e @
! T e et E EE e, e |l ~SS = Marriott Harbdr Beac g
{-——Tap 42 Craft Kitchen & e -
—~Bar - Fort Lauderdale o : . -
- . = " Raatuard m ReawardlEniint i85y

Service area:

Service area depicted in the above figure. Downtown Fort Lauderdale Urban Core, Las Olas, and
Dorsey Riverbend. On-demand service that connects Historic Dorsey— Riverbend, portion of the
Progresso Village, and Flagler Village to Downtown Fort Lauderdale, the Beach, and Las Olas,
including parking lots and garages in the area. It also provides access to cultural and

entertainment hubs including the MASS District, the Parker Playhouse, and Broward Center for
the Performing Arts.

Service vehicles:

The number of vehicles in service shall be a minimum of 8 and maximum of 18. Contractor shall

deploy vehicles in staggered manner during the day to appropriately meet demand, wait times,
and available budget.

Service Hours:

e Monday to Thursday 8a-10p
e Friday 8a-11p

e Saturday 10a-11p

e Sunday 10a-8p

CAM # 23-1157
Exhibit 2
Page 5 of 6



REVISED EXHIBIT D

Galt Mile Service Area

Ocean Mano’@
Beach Resort

Bayview Dr
1
1

£ Oakland Park Bivd

k.._._A‘_,w‘_‘Q"‘ Otk

Service area:
Service area depicted in the above figure. On-demand service that connects the Galt Mile

Community to area businesses, shopping, restaurants, and neighboring Lauderdale-by-the Sea
including parking lots and garages. Two (2) vehicles in operation.

Service vehicles:

One (1) vehicle shall be always in service during service hours. No more than 2 vehicles shall
operate in this service area. Contractor shall deploy vehicles in staggered manner during the day
to appropriately meet demand, wait times, and available budget.

Service Hours: Seven (7) days a week 9a-9p

CAM # 23-1157
Exhibit 2
Page 6 of 6



ComMmMISSION AGENDA ITEM
DOCUMENT ROUTING FORM l L

Today’s Date: 12/14/2023

DOCUMENT TITLE: AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR MICRO-TRANSIT TRANSPORTATION
SERVICES — CIRCUIT TRANSIT INC.

COMM. MTG. DATE: 12/5/2023 CAM #: 23-1157 ITEM #: CP-9 CAM attached: [<X][YES [ _JNO

Routing Origin:ProcRouter Name/Ext:M.Eathon/x5141Action Summary attached: XIYES [ JNO

Capital Investment / Community Improvement Projects defined as having a life of at

. least 10 years and a cost of at least $50,000 and shall mean improvements to real property
CIP FUNDED: D YES IE NO (land, buildings, or fixtures) that add value and/or extend useful life, including major repairs
such as roof replacement, etc. Term "Real Property" include: land, real estate, realty, or real.

1) Dept: CAQ Router Name/Ext: K.Nembhard/x5001 # of originals routed:_1 Date to CAO: 12/14/2023

2) City Attorney’s Office: Documents to be signed/routed? DJYES [ JNO  # of originals attached: 1

Is attached Granicus document Final? X]JYES [_INO Approved as to Form: XJYES [_JNO

Date to CCO: 52“6]/2023 Kimberly Cunningham Mosley @
itials

Attorney’'s Name

3) City Clerk’s Office: # of originals: X Routed to: Donna V./Aimee L./CMO Date: lgz [‘1 [953

4) City Manager’s Office: CMO LOG #: Document received from:

Assigned to: GREG CHAVARRIA ]
ANTHONY FAJARDO [] SUSAN GRANT [ ]

GREG CHAVARRIA as CRA Executive Director []
[ ] APPROVED FOR G. CHAVARRIA'S SIGNATURE [ ] N/A FOR G. CHAVARRIA TO SIGN

PER ACM:S. Grant (Initial/Date) PER ACM: A. Fajardo (Initial/Date)

[ ] PENDING APPROVAL (See comments below)
Comments/Questions:

\ . :
Forward_;)griginalsto [ ] Mayor B/CCO Date: M&(ﬁ/@@

5) Mayor/CRA Chairman: Please sign as indicated. Forward ___ originals to CCO for attestation/City
seal (as applicable) Date:

6) City Clerk: Scan original and forwards 1 originals to: M.Eathon/x5141

Attach __ certified Reso# _ [X]JYES [_JNO Original Route form to K.Nembhard/x5001

Rev. 10/2022



